

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA Plaintiff

Through : Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.

versus

**KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET
KAUR & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through : None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

30.10.2015

I.A. No.22833/2015 (u/Sec. 151 CPC)

Allowed, subject to just exception. Application is disposed of.

I.A. No.22834/2015 (for condonation of delay)

Delay in filing the appeal is condoned. Application is disposed of.

**OA No.428/2015 (under Chapter II Rule 4 of the Delhi High Court
(Original Side) Rules, 1967 r/w Section 151 CPC)**

List on the date fixed.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

OCTOBER 30, 2015

rb