

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013 & O.A.428/2015**

HARMINDER KANDA Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Siddhant Sharma, Advocate

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.J.M.Kalia and Ms.Bhawana Garg,
Adv. for D-1.

Ms.Amita Sachdeva, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.12.2016**

On the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief as claimed by him under Will dated 28.04.2009? OPP
2. Whether the Will dated 16.06.2000 is a valid Will as alleged by the defendant no.1? OPD-1
3. Relief.

No other issue is pressed or arises.

List before the Joint Registrar for plaintiff's evidence on 19.01.2017. Parties are directed to appear before the Joint Registrar and submit their affidavits and list of witnesses before him.

List before the Court on 12.04.2017.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 06, 2016

rb