



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Rohit Nagpal, Adv

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr J. M.Kalia, Adv for D1

Mr Ritesh Khatri, Adv for D-3

CORAM:

DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.01.2017

In terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 06.12.2016, the matter is fixed for plaintiff's evidence.

Both the parties be directed to file their list of witnesses within four weeks time and copies thereof be exchanged.

Plaintiff be directed to file the affidavit in evidence of all the witnesses together within four weeks time with advance copy to the other side.

Renotify this matter on 30.03.2017 for PE.

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 19, 2017

SK