

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Siddhant Sharma, Adv

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr J. M. Kalia & Ms Bhawana Garg,

Adv for D1

Mr Pramod Ahuja, Adv for D-3

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.03.2017

IA No. 945/2017 (u/O XI Rule 12 CPC filed by D-3)

Reply has not been filed by the non applicants.

Learned counsel for the defendant No.1 submits that the reply is not required to be filed.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that reply of this application has been sent to his client in UK and it can be filed only after receiving of the same.

CS(OS) 1520/2013

List of witness and affidavit in evidence has not been filed by the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time to file the list of witness as well as affidavit in evidence.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has already filed the list of witness today itself and advance copy already supplied to counsel for the plaintiff. However, the same has not come on record yet.

Counsel to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

In these circumstances, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2017, the date already fixed for further directions.

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 30, 2017

sk