



\$~5.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013 & O.A. 428/2015**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Niti Jain, Advocate

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia and Bhawana Garg for
D-1

Mr. Pramod Ahuja with Amita
Sachdeva for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

ORDER

%

12.04.2017

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks further two weeks time to file the list of witnesses and affidavit by way of evidence on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that the plaintiff is residing abroad and she has not been able to give instructions in this regard. As a last and final opportunity and subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, two weeks time is granted as prayed for. List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 15.05.2017.

I.A. No. 945/2017

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time to file the reply. Let the same be filed within two weeks. No further time shall be granted. List the



application for hearing on 15.05.2017 before the Joint Registrar.

APRIL 12, 2017

sr

VIPIN SANGHI, J