

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1520/2013

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh, Adv

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr J. M. Kalia, Adv for D1

Mr Ritesh Khatri, Adv for D3

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.05.2017**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is carrying the cost today but does not know to whom it is to be paid and whereas it is to be deposited.

Let the same be deposited in Prime Minister Relief Fund.

In terms of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.04.2017, plaintiff had to file the list of witnesses and affidavit in evidence within two weeks time however, direction have not been complied with in toto.

Affidavit of one witness has been filed by the plaintiff.

In view of the said order, the right to file the list of witness stands closed.

IA No. 945/2017 (u/O 11 Rule 12 CPC)

No reply has been filed by the plaintiff despite time granted by the Hon'ble Court's vide order dated 12.04.2017, it was specifically

mentioned that no further time shall be granted. Therefore, right to file the reply in terms of the said order stands closed.

Renotify this matter on 14.07.2017 for consideration of IA.

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 15, 2017
sk