



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Advocate

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. J.M.Kalia Advocate for D-1
Mr. Ritesh Khatri & Ms. Amita
Sachdeva Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **14.07.2017**

IA No. 945/2017(under Order 11 Rule 12 CPC)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that though the right of the plaintiff to file the reply to the present application has been closed, despite that he has contacted the competent person and requested to provide the requisite information as desired in the present application and the same is awaited. In view thereof, he seeks some more time to furnish the information. Time sought is not opposed by the opposite side. AS such, request is allowed.

Relist for consideration of the application on 18.08.2017.

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 14, 2017/hk