



#29

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1520/2013

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Advocate

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET

KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

17.07.2017

I.A. 7851/2017

Present application has been filed for consolidation of suit for partition and rendition of accounts, i.e., CS (OS) 1520/2013 and Test. Cas. 70/2016 on the ground that the issues and the parties are the same in both the proceedings.

To avoid conflicting judgments, it is directed that both the Suit and the Test. Cas. will be heard together by the same Court and the judgment would be delivered on the same day.

Consequently, both the CS (OS) 1520/2013 and Test. Cas. 70/2016 are directed to be listed before this Court on 30th November, 2017.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

MANMOHAN, J

JULY 17, 2017

rn