



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal Advocate

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. J.M.Kalia Advocate for D-1
Mr. P.P.Ahuja & Ms. Amita
Sachdeva Advocates for D-3
Defendant No.2 is ex parte

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **18.08.2017**

IA No. 945/2017 (under Order 11 Rule 12 CPC by D-3)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff on instructions states at *Bar* that the plaintiff has no document as sought by defendant no.3 in the present application.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 on instructions also states at *Bar* that the information and documents sought in the present application have already been furnished in the form of documents filed by defendant no.1 on the court record and the defendant no.1



has no further information and document to this effect. In view thereof, learned counsel for the defendant no.3 submits that the application may be disposed of accordingly. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2017
hk