



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Abhay Shrma, Advocate.**

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through **Mr.J.M.Kalia with Mr.Bhawana
Garg, Advocates for D-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% 30.11.2017

O.A.No.428/2015

Since issues have already been framed in the suit, this Court is of the view that the present appeal challenging the order dated 06th April, 2015 passed by the Joint Registrar closing the right of the appellant/plaintiff to file the replication is infructuous and it accordingly stands disposed of.

CS(OS) No.1520/2013

Since issues have been framed nearly a year ago, the Joint Registrar is directed to expedite the recording of evidence.

List the matter before the Joint Registrar for recording of evidence on 30th January, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2017/KA