



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai Advocate

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. J.M.Kalia Advocate for D-1

Mr. J.N.Aggarwal Advocate for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **30.01.2018**

No witness of the plaintiff is present. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the witness is not present as the pleadings in the connected matter i.e. TEST CAS. 70/2016 are not complete and due to that reason there is no occasion for recording of evidence in the present matter in view of order dated 17.07.2017 of the Hon'ble Court. On the other hand, learned counsel for the contesting defendant submits that the court has specifically observed that the evidence be recorded expeditiously.

I have gone through the orders dated 17.07.2017 and 03.11.2017. Moreover, the pleadings in connected TEST CAS.



70/2016 are not complete. In these, circumstances, the matter stands adjourned.

Relist for plaintiff's evidence on 13.07.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2018
hk