



#25

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1520/2013

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Jaspreet S. Rai, Advocate

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET

KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. J.M. Kalia with Ms. Bhawna
Garg, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

11.04.2018

I.A. 4730/2018

Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for some time to obtain instructions.

List on 24th April, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

APRIL 11, 2018

rn