



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013 & I.A.No.4730/2018**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Anuj Aggarwal with
Ms.Deboshree Mukherjee, Advocates.

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr.J.M.Kalia with Ms.Bhawana
Garg, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% **24.04.2018**

At joint request, Ms. Kanwal Inder Kaur, Retired District and Sessions Judge, Mobile No.9810125752 is appointed as the Local Commissioner to record the evidence on day-to-day basis. The parties are directed to appear before the Local Commissioner on 30th July, 2018. Both the parties also undertake to this Court that they shall endeavour to complete the recording of evidence within fifteen days.

The fee of the Local Commissioner is fixed at Rs.1,50,000/-. The fee shall be shared equally between the parties.

List the matter before the Court for monitoring of evidence on 14th September, 2018.



Accordingly, I.A.No.4730/2018 is disposed of.

The next date fixed before the Joint Registrar i.e. 13th July, 2018 stands cancelled.

APRIL 24, 2018
KA

MANMOHAN, J