



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Jaspreet Singh Rai, Advocate.

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr.J.M.Kalia with Ms.Bhawana
Garg, Advocates for D-1.
Mr.J.N.Aggarwal, Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

14.09.2018

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the plaintiff could not travel to India as she was seriously unwell. He prays that the last and final opportunity be given to the plaintiff to lead her evidence.

Accordingly, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead her evidence. The parties are directed to appear before the Local Commissioner on 19th November, 2018.

The Local Commissioner is directed to record the evidence on daily basis.

Let a copy of this order be served upon the Local Commissioner within a period of one week.



It is made clear that, in the event, the plaintiff does not appear before the Local Commissioner on 19th November, 2018, her evidence shall stand closed.

List the matter before Court for monitoring of evidence on 14th January, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

SEPTEMBER 14, 2018
KA