



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. J.M.Kalia & Ms. Bhawna Garg,
Advocates for D-1

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **10.12.2018**

The file has not been received as court attendant of this court is
on leave today and no court attendant has been provided

Relist for proper orders on 20.12.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2018/hk

At this stage, the file has been received.

IA No. 16842/2018 (under Order 16 Rule 1 CPC by D-1)

Application perused. The application is allowed. Subject to the
witnesses named in the application being also named in the list of
witnesses, upon applicant filing the process fee and diet money



within a week, summons be issued to the witnesses named in the application, returnable on the date fixed before the learned Local Commissioner.

The date fixed i.e. 20.12.2018 stands cancelled.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 10, 2018/hk