



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1520/2013

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET

KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Ms. Bhawana Garg, Advocate for D-
1

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

21.02.2019

**IA No. 2745/2019 (under Order XVI Rule 1 CPC file by
defendant No.1)**

Heard. Considering the submissions, application is allowed.
Witnesses be summoned for 14.03.2019 before learned local
commissioner, as per rule. Steps be taken within five days. Diet
money be paid to the witnesses on spot as determined by learned local
commissioner.

Dasti summons be also given to defendant No.1.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 21, 2019/ms