



\$~11 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1520/2013

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR

& ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia and Ms. Bhawana
Garg, Advs. for D-1.

Mr. J.N. Aggarwal, Adv. for D-3.

AND

TEST.CAS.70/2016 & IA No.10791/2016 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC)

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia and Ms. Bhawana
Garg, Advs. for R-2.

Mr. J.N. Aggarwal, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

07.05.2019

1. The counsel for the defendant No.1 and the counsel for the defendant No.3 in CS(OS) No.1520/2013 have mentioned the matters. They state that consolidated trial is underway in both proceedings and evidence of the plaintiff in the suit already stands concluded and recording of evidence of the defendant No.1 is underway.

2. The counsel for the defendant No.1, on enquiry states that besides the witnesses already examined, defendant No.1 is to be cross-examined by the counsel for the plaintiff and only one other witness remains to be examined.

CS(OS) 1520/2013 & TEST.CAS.70/2016

Page 1 of 2



3. The counsel for the defendant No.3 states that he is not to examine any witness.
4. It is informed that there is no other contesting defendant.
5. The recording of evidence be completed positively on or before 30th September, 2019.
6. The counsels to appear before the Commissioner for recording evidence on 14th May, 2019 at 1400 hours.
7. List on 14th October, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

MAY 07, 2019

‘bs’..