



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. J.M. Kalia, Advocate for D-1

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **08.07.2019**

I.A. No. 8955/2019(u/o XVI Rule 1, CPC by Defendant no.1)

The application is allowed. Subject to the witnesses named in the application being also named in the list of witnesses, upon applicant filing the process fee and diet money within seven days from today, summons be issued to the witnesses named in the application, returnable before the learned Local Commissioner on the date fixed i.e. 09.08.2019.

Dasti as well.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 08, 2019/rr