



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Advocate for
D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

31.08.2022

%

I.A. 13976/2022

1. Application under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1 for early listing of this case.
2. It is submitted the matter is listed in the category of finals and it may be listed for final hearing.
3. There is already a heavy Board, the matter may be taken up in its turn.
4. The application is dismissed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 31, 2022/PA