



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET
KAUR & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr J. M. Kalia AND Mr Dhruv Kalia,
Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.08.2024

I.A. 37921/2024 (by the defendant no.1 under Section 151 CPC for early hearing)

1. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that the matter is ripe for final hearing, however, there is no specific date fixed in the matter.
2. In view of the above, issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant, returnable on 04.12.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 30, 2024

MK