



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1520/2013 & I.A. 37921/2024

HARMINDER KANDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia, Mr. Dhruv Kalia and
Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

1. On account of Farewell Reference scheduled in the post-lunch session, it will not be possible to take up the matter.
2. Re-notify on 14.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

N.S. ASWAL