



\$~O-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal and Ms. Vasudha
Gupta, Advs.

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **14.02.2025**

I.A. 37921/2024 (filed by defendant No.1 seeking early hearing)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.
2. Let the matter be listed for final hearing on 04.08.2025.
3. In view of the aforesaid, the application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 1520/2013

4. Learned counsel for both parties undertake to place on record the written submissions [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*], along with a convenience compilation of the relevant documents, and compilation on the judgments [*with an index of the relevant paragraph(s) of the said decision(s), along with reference to the corresponding proposition of law*].
5. They are further directed to keep ready a hard copy of the aforesaid,



to be presented at the time of the hearing.

6. List this matter for hearing on 04.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
FEBRUARY 14, 2025/P/SP