



\$~O-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

HARMINDER KANDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Rohit Nagpal with Mr Jaspreet
Singh Rai and Mr Swetabh Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr Archit Arora, Advocate for D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 04.08.2025

1. As submitted by Mr Rohit Nagpal, learned counsel, who appears for the plaintiff, that as per instructions, the matter can be settled amicably.
2. In view of the aforesaid, let this matter be sent to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for amicable settlement.
3. The parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 18.08.2025.
4. List the matter before this court on 09.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

tr/sp