



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1520/2013**

**HARMINDER KANDA** .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Janvi Jolly, Advocate.

versus

**KAMALJEET KAUR @ KANWALJEET KAUR  
& ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia, Mr. Siddharth Shukla  
and Mr. Dhruv Kalia, Advocats for D1.  
Mr. Archit Arora, Advocate for D3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**23.04.2026**

1. Ms. Janvi Jolly, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for pass over on the ground that arguing counsel has suffered injury.
2. Owing to the Board position, pass-over is not possible at this stage.
3. Re-notify on 10.09.2026.
4. Parties who have not filed their written submissions may file the same before the next date of hearing.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 23, 2026/jg**